TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gregory L. Martz		06/01/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Waterman's Guild, Inc.	
Street Address:	260 East Dyer Road, Suite L & M	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92707	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2898442		GM CUSTOM FIBERGLASSING WATERPROOF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)696-9843

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(619) 696-9797 Phone: Email: dmvsurf@cox.net Correspondent Name: Douglas M. Vickery, Esq.

401 West A Street, Suite 1400 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory L. Martz
Signature:	/s/
Date:	07/05/2007

Total Attachments: 1

source=GM Custom Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003574 FRAME: 0607

900081043

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Gregory L. Martz, a United States citizen, with his principal place of business at 260 East Dyer Road, Suite L & M, Santa Ana, CA 92707 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the mark GM CUSTOM FIBERGLASSING WATERPROOF (stylized) ("Mark") in connection with the following services:

T-shirts, surf trunks, sweatshirts, sweatpants, shirts, tank tops, jackets, shorts, socks and pants in class 25.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of registration number 2,898,442 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the Mark for the above-described services, registered on November 2, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Waterman's Guild, Inc., a California corporation, 260 East Dyer Road, Suite L & M, Santa Ana, CA 92707 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-mentioned registration.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above-mentioned registration.

Dated effective as of: 6 1 07

RECORDED: 07/05/2007

TRADEMARK

Martz

REEL: 003574 FRAME: 0608